

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2020

Ram Shiromani Soni. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
Mumbai Port Trust and others. ... Respondents.

Ms.Shobha Gopal for the Petitioner.
Mr.Ayush Agarwal i/b. The Law Point for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.

DATE : 21 February 2020.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to
take instructions. Stand over to 30 March 2020.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)