

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2020

Ram Shiromani Soni .....PETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port Trust And 4 Others .....RESPONDENT

Ms.Shobana Gopal for the Petitioner

Ms.Heenal Wadhwa i/by M/s. The Law Point, for the  
Respondent No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R.D. DHANUKA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

**DATE : 14th November, 2022**

**P.C. :**

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the  
appropriate Court.

**( ASSOCIATE )**