

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2020

Ram Shiromani Soni ..Petitioner
VS.
Mumbai Port Trust and 4 Ors. ..Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Heenal Wadhwa i/b The Law Point, for Respondents No. 1 to 4.

Ms. Tejashree Chaudhari i/b Ethos Legal Alliance, for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : MARCH 8, 2023

P.C. :

- 1.** None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out.
- 2.** As none appears for the petitioner, stand over to 19/04/2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)