

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2020

Ram Shiromani Soni

...Petitioner

Versus

Mumbai Port Trust & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms Shobana Gopal, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Jain i/b The Law Point for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JUNE, 2023.

P.C.:

. Adjournment is sought for moving an application to amend the petition.

2. List on 03rd July, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)