

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2020

Ram Shiromani Soni ...Petitioner

Versus

Mumbai Port Trust & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms Shobana Gopal, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Jain i/b The Law Point, for the Respondents.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd JULY, 2023.

P.C.:

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 21st August, 2023. In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)